## HENDERSON COUNTY RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD

708 S. Grove St. Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792 Phone: 828-697-4884 www.hcprd.com

JEFF DONALDSON Chairman HUNTER MARKS Vice-Chairman CARLEEN DIXON
Director of Parks and Recreation

## **NOTICE**

## The Henderson County Recreation Advisory Board will hold their regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, June 9, 2020 at 12:00 p.m. remotely via zoom

Due to limitations on the allowed capacity of the Athletics and Activity Center meeting room, and pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. §166A-19.24, this meeting will be conducted under the County's Special Rules of Procedure for Electronic Meetings as adopted by the Board of Commissioners and the provisions of §166A-19.24. As a result:

- 1) The meeting of the Recreation Advisory Board will take place remotely via Zoom Video Communications. There will not be a physical meeting of the Recreation Advisory Board.
- 2) The Recreation Advisory Board will receive public comment, subject to a 3-minute time limitations per commenter. Comment may be submitted and received at the meeting by the following methods:
  - A. By electronic device connected to the Zoom video meeting.
  - B. By emails received for this purpose, read aloud (by Henderson County staff) at the meeting. Emails intending to act as public comment must be addressed to recreation@hendersoncountync.gov, and must have a subject line reading "June 9th public input", must be signed, and must be received at that address no later than the day prior to the meeting on June 8, 2020.
  - C. By reading aloud (by Henderson County staff) postal mail received for this purpose. Postal mail intended to act as public comment must specify that it is intended as public input for the June 9<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Recreation Advisory Board, must be received by the day prior to the meeting on June 8, 2020, and must be addressed to:

Public Comment c/o Henderson County Recreation Advisory Board 708 S. Grove Street Hendersonville, NC 28792

The meeting may also be viewed by video stream live at http://www.hcprd.com